BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: January 7, 2014

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Amendment #05 contract # MA-PO-DNC0000001, Quest Civil Constructors, Inc., Job Order Cont
Wastewater Plant Construction and Rehabilitation Repair Services. This amendment adds

$4,000,000.00 to the contract amount for continued Job Order Contract services and Job Order delivery
of construction projects for the Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department various treatment plant
requirements. Funding source: RWRD Obligations Administering Department: Regional Wastewater

Reclamation Department.

This contract MA-PO-DNCO0000001 is a shared Master Agreement with Quest Civil Constructors, Inc.
and The Ashton Company, Inc. for Wastewater Plant Construction and Rehabilitation Repair Services. A
companion Contract Amendment to The Ashton Company, Inc. is being presented to the Board in
tandem with this amendment. The intent is to increase the Master Agreement by $8,000,000.00 to be
shared equally between the two contractors.

Effective Date:

Termination Date:
Original Contract Amount:
Previous Amendment(s):

Previous Contract Amount:

This Amount this Amendment;

Revised Contract Amount:

February 1, 2014

- “L0-ON -0

January 31,2015 (E::‘f:tc:ve: Q-0 - 201

Term  : Ol 5l 201S
$2,500,000.00 Cost f\;\’»‘L}.D(')D; ONN. LD

Rev : (17 v
5200000000 L | TRIOEANOOSED-

Tinex | —— @Sty
$10,500,000.00 Rsxwal: SR s0Ts
$4,000,000.00
$14,500,000.00

Project Manager:

Robert DeAngelo

Contract Officer:

Jerome Rizzo, 724-3245

Procurement Department

\Vendor is using a Social Security Number: No

AMS MA#

MA-PO-DNC0000001, Ver. 15, Vendor Line 2

Please return to Harry Lewis.

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.

o coB- 122117
Z/zi/ﬂ /’ 7/%

/)



PIMA COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER RECLAMATION

DEPARTMENT
CUNTREADT
PROJECT NAME: Job Order Contract: Wastewater Plant
Construction and Rehabilitation Repair N0 MAa-EO-OOC OO0
Services . : B — 05

CONTRACTOR: Quest Civil Constructors, Inc.
1903 West Parkside Lane, Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85027

CONTRACT NO.: MA-PO-DNC0000001

AMENDMENT NO: 05 (STAMP HERE)

FUNDING: RWRD Obligations

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 02/01/11 - 01/31/12 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 2,500,000.00
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 01/31/14 PREVIOUS AMENDMENTS: $ 8,000,000.00
TERMINATION DATE THIS AMENDMENT: 01/31/15 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $ 4,000,000.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: §$ 14,500,000.00

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Job Order Contract for the Wastewater Plant
Construction and Rehabilitation Repair Services, as referenced above, dated February 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY’s requirements for Job Order Contract construction services is ongoing; and
WHEREAS, the original contract award allowed for up to four (4) one-year contract extensions; and
WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to extend the contract term for the third one-year contract extension period; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY wishes to increase the contract funding to support additional required Job Order Contracting
services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Contract is revised as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE | — TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES, first paragraph to read:

“This Contract, as approved by the Board of Supervisors on February 1, 2011, shall commence on
February 1, 2011 and shall terminate on January 31, 2015, unless sooner terminated or further extended
pursuant to the provisions of this Contract.”

CHANGE: ARTICLE lil - COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, first paragraph:

From: “In consideration of the services specified in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay
CONTRACTOR in an amount not to exceed $10,500,000.00 during the term of the contract.. ”

To: “In consideration of the services specified in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay
CONTRACTOR in an amount not to exceed $14,500,000.00 during the term of the contract...”

This Amendment shall be effective on February 1, 2014.

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this amendment, shall remain in effect and be
binding upon the parties.




IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this amendment on the dates written below.

PIMA COUNTY CONTRACT%R:

Chair, Board of Supervisors Signature

Heward (eign Ricdn W, President
Date Name and Title {Please Print)

Date: 12 /1 b {2013

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

PROMEDAS T
4
uty County Attorney v
|CHARLES WESSELHOFT

Printed Name

Datez/z"/& _(}




